Adopted: 10/18/22

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 22-096

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AMENDING
THE BUDGETS FOR THE PALMER AND WASILLA POOL IMPROVEMENTS, NINE
TRAIL PROJECTS, WILLOW COMMUNITY PARK IMPROVEMENTS, FISH LAKE
PARK, AND THE ICE RINK AND POOL - REPLACEMENT, REPAIRS AND
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the intent and rational for this resolution are found
in the accompanying Informational Memorandum No. 22-212.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Assembly hereby
approves the amended budgets for the Palmer and Wasilla Pool
Improvements, Nine Trail Projects - Plumley Maud, Menard Sports

Complex, Willow Community Park Improvements, Fish Lake Park, and

the Ice Rink and Pool - Replacement, Repairs and Improvements
projects.
BUDGET
Project/Account No. Previously Amended
Approved Budgets
Budgets

15041-1000-1001

PAIMER AND WASILLA POOL IMPROVEMENTS

BOND-2017 SERIES A Palmer and Wasilla Pool
Improvements $13,415,594.16 $13,390,870.65

15043-1000-1002

NINE TRAIL PROJECTS, PLUMLEY ROAD

BOND-2017 SERIES A,

Plumley Maud $250,000 $248,361.14

Page 1 of 3 Resolution Serial No. 22-096
IM No. 22-212



15043-1000-1005
NINE TRAIL PROJECTS, MENARD SPORTS COMPLEX
BOND-2017 SERIES A, Menard Sports Complex
$150,000 $144,000

15045-1000-1001

WILLOW COMMUNITY PARK IMPROVEMENTS

BOND-2017 SERIES A, Willow

Community Park

Improvements $325,900 $322,944.78

15047-1000-1001
FISH LAKE PARK
BOND-2017 SERIES A, Fish Lake
Park (Talkeetna) $100,000 $99,846.45

15053-1000-1001

ICE RINK AND POOL - REPLACEMENT, REPAIRS
AND IMPROVEMENTS

BOND-2017 SERIES A, Ice Rink &

Pool - Replace,

Repair, and

Improvements $465,305.84 $500,776.98
Total Budget $14,706,800 $14,706,800
Page 2 of 3 Resolution Serial No. 22-096

IM No. 22-212



ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 18 day

of October, 2022.

A W ootnis

EDNA DeVRIES, Borough Mayor

ATTEST

Lo 0 v 0

'LONNIE R. McKECANIE, CMC, Borqugh Clerk

(SEAL)

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, McKee, Yundt, Tew, Sumner, and
Bernier

Page 3 of 3 Resolution Serial No. 22-096
IM No. 22-212



